cic-ltd.com.twPage 1 / 2
3.6 kV Epoxy-Cast Window-Type Current Transformers CR-3S Series
Introduction
Insulated with Araldite® epoxy resin and designed for indoor use, these window-type current
transformers are suited for the main panel or motor control panel of a medium-voltage (≦ 3.6 kV)
power system. Good for protection and appropriate for measuring and monitoring instruments,
these current transformers are available in both 2-core and single-core models. The window-type
design facilitates installation and wiring with a busbar or insulated cables, which decreases the

Diameter
(mm)
Style *
Core
1
Core
2
CR-3S-30 300~500A
5A / 1A -
10VA / 5P20
or
30(15)VA / 1.0(0.5)
7
1
30
CR-3S-60 500~800A 6 60
CR-3S-70 600~1200A 6 70
CR-3S-90 800~1200A 7 90
CR-3S-45A 300~600A
5A / 1A 5A / 1A 15VA / 5P20 +
30(15)VA / 1.0(0.5)
19
2
45
CR-3S-60A 500~800A 17 60
CR-3S-75A 600~1200A 15 75
CR-3S-130A 1500~3000A 5A / 1A 5A / 1A 15VA / 5P10 +
30(15)VA / 0.5(0.2) 12 130
CR-3S-90B 600~1200A
5A / 1A 5A / 1A 30VA / 5P20 +
30(15)VA / 0.5(0.2)
35 90
CR-3S-140B 1500~4000A 23 140
* Window diameter varies according to models.
Note: Other standards and specifications available.